RESOLUTION NO. 2024-5450

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING APPROPRIATIONS AND LEVYING A TAX FOR THE 2025 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF KAUKAUNA

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Kaukauna, Wisconsin, that there hereby be appropriated out of the receipts of the City of Kaukauna for the year 2025, including monies received from the general property tax levy, as described in attached budget schedules for General Fund, Debt Service Fund, Nelson Crossing Fund, Park & Pool Capital Fund, Sanitary Sewer Utility Fund, and Storm Water Utility Fund the amounts shown in said attached Schedules.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following be and is hereby declared the tax levy for 2024, collected in 2025, upon all taxable property within the City of Kaukauna as returned by the Assessor in the year 2024, for the uses and purposes as set forth in said budget, and that all taxing officers of the City are hereby authorized and directed to spread the tax upon the current tax roll of the City of Kaukauna.

- 1. There is levied upon the taxable property of the City of Kaukauna for the General Fund, the sum of \$8,102,181.
- 2. There is levied upon the taxable property of the City of Kaukauna for debt service, all bonds and notes legally required, the sum of \$4,599,480.
- 3. There is levied upon the taxable property of the City of Kaukauna for Nelson Crossing, the sum of \$3,500.
- 4. There is levied upon the taxable property of the City of Kaukauna for the Park & Pool Capital Improvement Fund, the sum of \$500,000.

Introduced and adopted this the 19th day of November, 2024

		APPROVED:	
			Anthony J. Penterman, Mayor
ATTEST:			
	Sally A. Kenney, Clerk		